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Activity/Event Report 

Name of the Department : Mechanical Engineering 

1. Name of the Activity/Event   : Lecture Series  

2. Venue & Date                              : AX-116, Every Thursday , 12.00   1.00 PM, SH2023   

3. Nature of Participants   : Students of Sem V A and B  

4. Number of Participants   : 475 

5. Staff Coordinator                        : Dr. V. G. Salunkhe 

6. Brochure /poster                         : NA 

7. Brief Summary of the Activity/Event: 

a. Objectives  :  

To acquaint with current research in most focused area. 

b. Description: 

The lecture series covers lectures conducted by various faculty members and industry 
experts. The duration of the lecture is 1 hr., every Thursday. The session covers the 
current trends in research and development. The lecture series topic includes 

 etc The lecture series gives students an insight to latest 
technological developments and helps students in finalizing the final year project topics.  
 

c. Outcomes     : 

 1. Learner will be able to demonstrate the understanding of awareness of recent research        
and innovation.  

             2. Learner will be able to develop the skills to finalize and work on the final year projects.  
             3. Learner will be acquainting with current trends in engineering field. 
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d. Attendance of Participants: 

Sr.
No. 

Date Topic Name of Speaker Present 
students 

Present 
Staff 

1  
10.08.2023 

Orientation and Installation of 
ISHARE FCRIT 

Mr. Nasir Khan, 
Mrs. Dr. Kavita 

Dhanawade 

 
93 

 
06 

2  
03.08.2023 

Guidance to Higher Education Mr. Sumit Chouhan 
& Ms. Sanhita 
Bhattacharya 

 
153 

05 

 
3 

 
 

05.10.2023 

CFD Analysis of Condensation 
Transfer in helical Coil 

Mr. Syed 
Mohammed Arif 

 
 

13 

 
 

04 
 
4 

 
31.08.2023 

Overview of Automobiles Mr. Zil Savla  
109 

 
04 

 
5 

 
24.08.2023 

Introduction to LATEX Mr. Kishor Mane  
107 

 
04 

 

 

8. Geo tagged Photograph with Caption:  

 

 

Mr. Kishor V. Mane Introduction to LATEX  

 



Agnel

Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology,

Vashi,  Navi-Mumbai

Mr. Nasir Khan, Mrs. Dr. Kavita Dhanawade Ishare Mumbai Chapter Orientation and Installation of 

ISHARE FCRIT

Mr. Zil Savla Overview of Automobiles



  

Agnel  

Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, 

 Vashi,  Navi-Mumbai 

 
 

 
 

 

Mr. Sumit Chouhan discussing the importance of GRE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

Dr. V. G. Salunkhe Dr. Nilaj N. Deshmukh 

Lecture Series-Incharge Head of Department 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


