

Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, Vashi, Navi-Mumbai

Activity/Event Report

Name of the Department: Mechanical Engineering

1. Name of the Activity/Event : Lecture Series

2. Venue & Date : **AX-116,** Every Thursday , 12.00 - 1.00 PM, SH2023

3. Nature of Participants : Students of Sem V A and B

4. Number of Participants : 475

5. Staff Coordinator : Dr. V. G. Salunkhe

6. Brochure /poster : NA

7. Brief Summary of the Activity/Event:

a. Objectives:

To acquaint with current research in most focused area.

b. Description:

The lecture series covers lectures conducted by various faculty members and industry experts. The duration of the lecture is 1 hr., every Thursday. The session covers the current trends in research and development. The lecture series topic includes "Orientation and Installation of ISHARE FCRIT", "Guidance to Higher Education", "CFD Analysis of Condensation Transfer in helical Coil", "Overview of Automobiles", "Introduction to LATEX.", etc The lecture series gives students an insight to latest technological developments and helps students in finalizing the final year project topics.

c. Outcomes

- 1. Learner will be able to demonstrate the understanding of awareness of recent research and innovation.
- 2. Learner will be able to develop the skills to finalize and work on the final year projects.
- 3. Learner will be acquainting with current trends in engineering field.



Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, Vashi, Navi-Mumbai

d. Attendance of Participants:

Sr.	Date	Topic	Name of Speaker	Present	Present
No.		_		students	Staff
1		Orientation and Installation of	Mr. Nasir Khan,		
	10.08.2023	ISHARE FCRIT	Mrs. Dr. Kavita	93	06
			Dhanawade		
2		Guidance to Higher Education	Mr. Sumit Chouhan		05
	03.08.2023		& Ms. Sanhita	153	
			Bhattacharya		
		CFD Analysis of Condensation	Mr. Syed		
3		Transfer in helical Coil	Mohammed Arif		
	05.10.2023			13	04
		Overview of Automobiles	Mr. Zil Savla		
4	31.08.2023			109	04
		Introduction to LATEX	Mr. Kishor Mane		
5	24.08.2023			107	04

8. Geo tagged Photograph with Caption:



Mr. Kishor V. Mane Delivering Lecture on the Topic "Introduction to LATEX."



Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, Vashi, Navi-Mumbai



Mr. Nasir Khan, Mrs. Dr. Kavita Dhanawade Ishare Mumbai Chapter "Orientation and Installation of ISHARE FCRIT."



Mr. Zil Savla Delivering Lecture on the Topic "Overview of Automobiles."



Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology, Vashi, Navi-Mumbai



Mr. Sumit Chouhan discussing the importance of GRE

(Lisalinkhe

Dr. V. G. Salunkhe

Lecture Series-Incharge

Confogueron

Dr. Nilaj N. Deshmukh Head of Department